
Alderson Broaddus (0-4) -vs- Frostburg State (5-0)
3/28/2021 at Frostburg, Md. (Bobcat Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Alderson Broaddus Goals: McFadden, Kyle (1); Willard, Maguire (1); Calmbacher, Conner (1); Shifflet, Jay (1) 
Assists: Calmbacher, Conner (1); Roman, Braxton (1) 
 
Frostburg State Goals: Mike Sipes (4); Jason Clinton (4); Paul Ruppert (3); Owen McCallum (1); Gavin Schattall (1); Erek Augustin (1); Joey
Boros (1); Ty Oehlerking (1); Austin Linn (1); Austin Sipes (1); Dylan Griffiths (1); Matthew Ward (1); Nicholas Nordhausen (1) 
Assists: Tanner Donaldson (2); Jason Clinton (2); Dominic Cerisini (1); Mike Sipes (1); Paul Ruppert (1); Austin Linn (1); Bubba Love (1);
Nicholas Nordhausen (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Bobcat Stadium
Penalties: Ty Oehlerking 2nd/03:42; Russo, Cameron 2nd/03:00; Millar, Cameron 3rd/07:12; Kyle Stone 4th/04:23; Delorme, Tanner
4th/02:27

Date: 3/28/2021
Attendance: 174

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Alderson Broaddus 2 0 0 2 4
Frostburg State 9 4 5 3 21

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Alderson Broaddus 2 4 7 11 24
Frostburg State 18 13 21 15 67

Shots On Goal
Alderson Broaddus 2 2 4 7 15
Frostburg State 14 7 11 6 38

Saves
Alderson Broaddus 5 3 6 3 17
Frostburg State 0 2 4 5 11

Turnovers
Alderson Broaddus 7 6 6 3 22
Frostburg State 6 8 4 4 22

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Alderson Broaddus 6-7 8-9 3-6 8-8 25-30
Frostburg State 4-5 6-6 4-5 5-6 19-22

Ground Balls
Alderson Broaddus 6 9 4 6 25
Frostburg State 19 15 16 12 62

Face Offs
Alderson Broaddus 1 0 2 1 4
Frostburg State 10 5 4 5 24

Extra Man Opportunities
Alderson Broaddus 0 1 0 1 0-2
Frostburg State 0 0 1 1 2-2



Alderson Broaddus 4

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
D 1 Heath, Brandon 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 - -
A 2 McFadden, Kyle 1 0 1 1 0 3 0 - -
A 3 Willard, Maguire 1 0 1 4 0 1 0 - -
D 6 Yoder, Matthew 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -
A 8 Calmbacher, Conner 1 1 2 3 1 1 0 - -
GK 10 Christopher, Noah 0 0 0 0 4 1 2 - -

M 22 Russo, Cameron 0 0 0 5 3 3 1 0-3
1-

00:30
M 23 Roman, Braxton 0 1 1 5 8 4 1 - -
M 25 Shifflet, Jay 1 0 1 4 0 2 0 - -
D 33 Shifflett, Kashawn 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

0 Clement, Jackson 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 - -
4 McCulley, Logan 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
7 Ortiz, Mariano 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
9 Vereen, Zac 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
13 Jackson, Charles 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
20 Barndollar, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

21 Delorme, Tanner 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 -
1-

00:30
24 Cadeau, Ty 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
31 Ozie, Dylan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

34 Millar, Cameron 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 -
1-

01:00
40 Barnett, Jackson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4-25 -

Totals 4 2 6 24 25 22 10 4-28
3-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
10 Christopher, Noah 60:00 21 17 L



Frostburg State 21

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
D 2 Dante York 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
GK 6 Jack Marks 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
D 7 Colson Gregory 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 - -
A 19 Paul Ruppert 3 1 4 6 3 1 0 - -
M 23 Jeffrey Stallings 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
A 28 Bubba Love 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 - -
M 34 Tanner Donaldson 0 2 2 2 2 1 0 - -
A 39 Jason Clinton 4 2 6 7 2 0 0 - -
D 41 Garrett Colvin 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
M 50 Matthew Ward 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 - -

1 Owen McCallum 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 - -
3 Gavin Schattall 1 0 1 4 2 3 0 - -
5 Kevin Reuther 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

8 Kyle Stone 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30
10 Erek Augustin 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 - -
13 Dominic Cerisini 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 - -
14 Matthew Kissel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
15 Mike Sipes 4 1 5 10 3 1 0 - -
17 Brady Crumbacker 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 - -
18 Warren Evans 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
21 Connor Tollus 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 - -
22 Joey Boros 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 - -

24 Ty Oehlerking 1 0 1 1 1 3 0 -
1-

01:00
25 Austin Linn 1 1 2 3 1 0 0 - -
26 Austin Sipes 1 0 1 5 2 1 0 - -
29 Daniel Jones 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -
30 Mitch Meckley 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
31 Evan Dere 0 0 0 1 5 0 2 4-4 -
32 Sam Natvig 0 0 0 0 6 1 0 10-11 -
33 Parker Masters 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
35 Jordan Edwards 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 - -
37 Griffin Ocker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
38 Jacob Sprecher 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 - -
40 Cade Price 0 0 0 2 6 0 0 10-13 -
42 Justin Brick 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
44 Luke McCullough 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
45 Braeden Bushyager 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
46 Owen Horrigan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
47 Dylan Griffiths 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -
48 Justin Hulse 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 - -
49 Matt Sharkey 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -
51 Nicholas Nordhausen 1 1 2 5 0 0 0 - -
52 Shawn Winans 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
53 Ryan Tyler 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -

Totals 21 10 31 67 62 22 18 24-28
2-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
6 Jack Marks 21:56 2 2 W
5 Kevin Reuther 23:04 0 4
30 Mitch Meckley 15:00 2 5



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By BATTLE~1 FROST
1st 13:58 McFadden, Kyle Calmbacher, Conner 1 0
1st 12:44 Jason Clinton Unassisted 1 1
1st 10:31 Jason Clinton Unassisted 1 2
1st 09:42 Paul Ruppert Unassisted 1 3
1st 08:48 Jason Clinton Tanner Donaldson 1 4
1st 06:33 Willard, Maguire Roman, Braxton 2 4
1st 05:02 Ty Oehlerking Unassisted 2 5
1st 04:45 Paul Ruppert Tanner Donaldson 2 6
1st 03:00 Paul Ruppert Jason Clinton 2 7
1st 02:19 Jason Clinton Bubba Love 2 8
1st 00:00 Matthew Ward Paul Ruppert 2 9
2nd 13:51 Mike Sipes Unassisted 2 10
2nd 09:56 Owen McCallum Unassisted 2 11
2nd 07:51 Gavin Schattall Unassisted 2 12
2nd 01:26 Mike Sipes Unassisted 2 13
3rd 12:13 Joey Boros Unassisted 2 14
3rd 09:03 Austin Sipes Unassisted 2 15
3rd 06:48 Mike Sipes (UP) Jason Clinton 2 16
3rd 03:49 Mike Sipes Unassisted 2 17
3rd 02:16 Erek Augustin Mike Sipes 2 18
4th 12:44 Dylan Griffiths Nicholas Nordhausen 2 19
4th 11:50 Calmbacher, Conner Unassisted 3 19
4th 10:47 Shifflet, Jay Unassisted 4 19
4th 05:39 Nicholas Nordhausen Austin Linn 4 20
4th 02:06 Austin Linn (UP) Dominic Cerisini 4 21

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 03:42 FROST Ty Oehlerking 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
2nd 03:00 BATTLE~1 Russo, Cameron 00:30 OFFSIDE
3rd 07:12 BATTLE~1 Millar, Cameron 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 04:23 FROST Kyle Stone 00:30 OFFSIDE
4th 02:27 BATTLE~1 Delorme, Tanner 00:30 OFFSIDE


